

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0583 Version: 1 Name: Mayor-Cancel 6/8/10 Mtg

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:5/24/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/1/2010Final action:6/1/2010

Title: Recommendation to suspend Council rule contained in Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.03.020

(B) relating to the meeting schedule of the City Council in order to cancel the meeting of June 8, 2010

due to the General Municipal Election.

Sponsors: MAYOR BOB FOSTER

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 060110-R-12sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2010	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to suspend Council rule contained in Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.03.020 (B) relating to the meeting schedule of the City Council in order to cancel the meeting of June 8, 2010 due to the General Municipal Election.

The purpose of this item is to suspend Council rule contained in Municipal Code Section 2.03.020 (8) relating to the meeting schedule of the City Council in order to cancel the meeting of June 8, 2010 due to the City election occurring on that date.

Approve recommendation.

MAYOR BOB FOSTER